
Brenden Rowan (He/Him)

Lighting Designer and Programmer
Phone: (260)-571-8014
Email: BrendenRowan03@gmail.com
Website: BrendenRowanLD.com

Professional Work

Additional Lighting Work

Education

References

Skills

Production Company Year
Honky Tonk Angles
Grease
Tuck Everlasting
Disney’s Newsies Jr.
Jesus Christ Superstar (Associate)

WVDT Dance Recital
Signature Dance Recital
PSOD Dance Recital
Anastasia: The Musical
Murder on the Orient Express
Steel Magnolias
Mary Poppins

Millbrook Playhouse
Millbrook Playhouse
Millbrook Playhouse
Millbrook Playhouse
Genesis Outreach, Inc.
Wabash Valley Dance Theatre
Signature Dance
Playhouse Studio of Dance
Visual Performing Arts
Fire Line Productions
Fire Line Productions
Visual Performing Arts

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2021, 2022, 2024, 2025
2022, 2024, 2025
2024, 2025
2024
2024
2023
2022

Educational Work (Selected)
25th Annual Putnam County 
   Spelling Bee
Romeo and Juliet
Spring Choreo Projects
Revolt. She said. Revolt Again
Cabaret

BSU Dept. of Theatre & Dance

BSU Dept. of Theatre & Dance
BSU Dept. of Theatre & Dance
BSU Dept. of Theatre & Dance
BSU Dept. of Theatre & Dance

2026

2025
2025
2024
2024

Tuck Everlasting
Clue on Stage!
Kinky Boots

Lighting Desing Mentor
Lead Electrician
Lighting Programmer

2025
2025
2024

- Ball State University Bachelors of Fine Arts- Theater: Technology and Design
	 Expected: May, 2026

- Vectorworks 2D/3D drafting, EOS Lighting Consoles, Lightwright, Capture, hand drafting, Procreate,     
   and operating a follow spot
- Production Photography, Certified Adobe Professional: Illustrator, Premiere, Photoshop, and  
  InDesign

(availible upon request)


