Brenden Rowan (He/Him)

Lighting Designer and Programmer

Phone: (260)-571-8014

Email: BrendenRowan03@gmail.com Website: BrendenRowanLD.com



Professional Work

Production	Company	Year
Honky Tonk Angles	Millbrook Playhouse	2025
Grease	Millbrook Playhouse	2025
Tuck Everlasting	Millbrook Playhouse	2025
Disney's Newsies Jr.	Millbrook Playhouse	2025
Jesus Christ Superstar (Associate) WVDT Dance Recital	Genesis Outreach, Inc.	2025
Signature Dance Recital	Wabash Valley Dance Theatre Signature Dance	2021, 2022, 2024, 2025 2022, 2024, 2025
PSOD Dance Recital	Playhouse Studio of Dance	2024, 2025
Anastasia: The Musical	Visual Performing Arts	2024
Murder on the Orient Express	Fire Line Productions	2024
Steel Magnolias	Fire Line Productions	2023
Mary Poppins	Visual Performing Arts	2022
Educational Work (Selected)		
25th Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee	BSU Dept. of Theatre & Dance	2026
Romeo and Juliet	BSU Dept. of Theatre & Dance	2025
Spring Choreo Projects	BSU Dept. of Theatre & Dance	2025
Revolt. She said. Revolt Again	BSU Dept. of Theatre & Dance	2024
Cabaret	BSU Dept. of Theatre & Dance	2024
Additional Lighting Work		
Tuck Everlasting	Lighting Desing Mentor	2025
Clue on Stage!	Lead Electrician	2025
Kinky Boots	Lighting Programmer	2024

Education

- Ball State University Bachelors of Fine Arts- Theater: Technology and Design Expected: May, 2026

Skills

- Vectorworks 2D/3D drafting, EOS Lighting Consoles, Lightwright, Capture, hand drafting, Procreate, and operating a follow spot
- Production Photography, Certified Adobe Professional: Illustrator, Premiere, Photoshop, and InDesign

References

(availible upon request)